ITEM #35
BOMA 01/26/10

STORIC
FRANKLIN
TENNESSEE

December 30, 2009

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator e
Patricia Proctor, P.E., Utilities Project Manager
Mark Hilty, P.E, Water Management Director
David Parker, P.E., City Engineer

SUBJECT:  Carlisle Lane/Boyd Mill Water Line Change Order No. 1

Purpose
The purpose of this memorandum is to recommend approval to the Board of Mayor and Aldermen

(BOMA) of Change Order No. 1 for the Carlisle Lane/Boyd Mill Water Line project.

Background
BOMA approved the construction contract with McMillan Construction Company, LLC, for the Carlisle

Lane/Boyd Mill Water Line Project on 5/26/09 in the amount of $179,572. This change order reflects
two items: 1) additional pavement repair and 2) replacement of a 2 shared water line service with two
% service lines. The shared service line was proposed initially due to the possibility of high bedrock in
the area based on preliminary geologic investigations. The City’s standard practice is for service lines to
be installed individually. During construction, it was discovered that individual services could be
installed as the bedrock was lower than expected.

Financial Impact
An increase of $5,990 will need to be added to the construction contract with McMillan Construction

Company, LLC.

Recommendation
Approval of Change Order No. 1 with McMillan Construction Company, LLC, in the amount of $5,990

1s recommended.

Page 1 of 1



2995 Sidve Dirive

Nashvitle, 7|

December 15, 2009

Dallas

Mr. Eric Gardner, P.E., Director Denver
City of Franklin Engineering Department

109 3rd Avenue South ot Lot
P. O. Box 305 S

Franklin, TN 37064
Hernando
RE: Boyd Mill 8” Water Line
Change Order #1 Houston
SSR No. 07-41-030.0

Famsis City

Dear Mr. Gardner:

I am transmitting six (6) original copies of Change Order No. 1 form for the above referenced i
project. This change reflects additional pavement repair and one additional water service as
requested by Franklin Water Management Department. This also reflects using %" individual
services across the road rather than the 2” line across the road and then 34" services from

there.

Memphis

Hashville

Please sign, date and return Change Order #1 to SSR, Inc. at your earliest convenience.
Upon the City of Frankliin's final approval of the change, we will notify the contractor of
approval. Please feel free to give me a call if you have any questions.

Phoenix

Sincerely,

SMITH SECKMAN RE‘D, INC Sarasot

Michael L. Ray. P.E.
Attachments
cec: Mark Hilt, - FWMD

JHB - SSR
File (12)



CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE: __ November 30, 2009 EFFECTIVE DATE:
OWNER: City of Franklin, TN
CONTRACTOR: McMillan Construction Company, LLC
Project: Carlisle Lane / Boyd Mill Pike Water Line Prmect
ENGINEER: Smith Seckman Reid, Inc.

You are herby granted a change in the contract price for the above referenced project.

Description:
Change reflects additional pavement repair, 1 additional water service and installing 2 — 34” services rather than

the 2” service on the plans

Reason for Change Order:
Made these changes per Franklin Water Management Department request

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
N/A

CHANGE N N R AT PRI e |

Original Contract Price:

$179,572.00

Net Increase (Decrease) from Previous Change Orders:

$ 0.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:
$179,572.00

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:
$ 5,990.00

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:
$ 185,562.00

The attached Terms of Agreement are made a part of this Change Order along with the above requirements.
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

By: P B By: //;//////%

ENGINEER (Authorlzed“&gnatm e) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CO RACTOR: (Authorized Signature)

DATE: [l { 3o ﬂ? q DATE: DATE:




